

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

WP (C) No. 1798/2025

Akhter Hussain Mir

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

High Court of J & K and Ladakh & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
14.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks, thereafter.

List on **31.12.2025**. सत्यमेव जयते

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
14.11.2025
Manan