

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1798/2025 CM(4699/2025)  
CM(6760/2025)**

**AKHTER HUSSAIN MIR**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

**HIGH COURT OF J AND K AND LADAKH  
AND ANR.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
27.02.2026

1. Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents.
2. None for the petitioner.
3. Await appearance.
4. List for consideration on 27.03.2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

27.02.2026

*"Adil Ismail"*