

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1798/2025
CM No. 4699/2025
CM No. 6760/2025

Akhter Hussain Mir

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

v/s

High Court of J&K and Ladakh and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Shah Amir, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.05.2026

heard.

Due to technical issue, learned counsel for the parties could not be

List on 03.07.2026.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.05.2026
Raj Kumar